	M PTO 1595 RECORDATION FOR	<u> </u>		MENT OF COMMERCE	
	1. 6-93) S No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS		⊃ate	ent and Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple			by thereof .	
		Т	101432304	ny triefeor .	
1.	Name of Conveying party(ies): 7・み・ひ	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	2	
	RODOLFO IBARRA FERNANDO VALVERDE		Name: WEB 2X, Inc.	20 E	
			Internal Address:	800	
			Internal Address.	4 %	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				3CS	
3.	Nature of Convenyance:		Street Address: 1414 N.W. 107 th Avenue	e Suite 201	
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			<u>5, 0410 25 </u>	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		Miami FL Z	ZIP 33172	
	☐ Other:				
Execution Date: Add			Additional name(s) & address(es) are attached:	Yes X No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): N/A	1/1	20429		
- I	Application number(s) or patent number(s): N/A If this document is being filed together with a new application,			12/00	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	TO BE ASSIGNED				
	10 52 1.03.2.122				
	Additional numbers attac	ched'	? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No		
5.	Name and address of the party to whom correspondence	6.	Total Number of applications and patents involved:		
	concerning document should be mailed:				
	Name: Barry L. Haley, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00		
	Internal Address:				
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
l					
	Street Address: 1936 South Andrews Avenue	8.	Deposit account number:		
I			13-1130		
AB /4	City: Ft. Lauderdale State FL ZIP 33172		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by de	eposit account)	
	5/2000 DNGUYEN 00000304 09620429 C:581 40.00 0P DO NOT USE T	THIS S	PACE		
AT L	10.00 GF				
9.	Statement of signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	ic trup	and correct and any attached conv is the true	copy of the original	
	document.	S ii ue	2 .	copy of the original	
	Leffered II Komanatalis Bog #44 170		Mus 1/2-/0	. '	
	Jeffrey H. Kamenetsky, Reg. #44,179 Name	Signa		Date	
	Name	Signa		Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5					

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Rodolfo Ibarra Residence Address: 12028 SW 75th Street City: Miami State/Zip: Florida 33183

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Fernando Valverde Residence Address: 279 Galeon Court City: Coral Gables State/Zip: Florida 33143

ASSIGNEE: WEB 2X, Inc.

Address: 1414 NW 107th Avenue, Suite 201 City: Miami State/Zip: Florida 33172

TITLE OF INVENTION: METHOD AND APPARATUS TO CREATE VIRTUAL

BACK SPACE ON AN ELECTRONIC DOCUMENT PAGE, OR AN ELECTRONIC DOCUMENT ELEMENT CONTAINED THEREIN, AND TO ACCESS, MANIPULATE AND TRANSFER

INFORMATION THEREON

United States Patent

Application Serial No.: TO BE ASSIGNED

Filed: CONCURRENTLY HEREWITH

The Assignors are the owners of the above-referenced invention and owners of the above-referenced United States patent application, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignors also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Fatent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Fatent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignors agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignors.

Co-Inventor/Assignon

Rodolfo Ibarra/

Date: 7-12-00

Co-Inventor/Assignor

Fernando Valverde

Date: ____7/12/00

I:\10000\10195\FORM\$\3804.227.doc

RECORDED: 07/20/2000

PATENT REEL: 010991 FRAME: 0287